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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2020 TELPAS

 GRADE 4 READING  
ONLINE STUDENTS

SCALE SCORE

1965

1858

1794

1754

1725

1701

1681

1663

1647

1631

1617

1604

1591

1578

1566

1554

1543

1531

1519

1508

1496

1484

1472

1459

1446

1433

1419

1404

1389

1372

1353

1332

1307

1277

1237

1172

1064
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 GRADE 5 READING  
ONLINE STUDENTS
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 GRADE 6 READING  
ONLINE STUDENTS

SCALE SCORE

1921

1823

1765

1729

1703

1681

1663

1647

1632

1619

1606

1594

1583

1572

1561

1551

1540

1530

1519

1509

1498

1487

1476

1465

1453

1441

1429

1415

1401

1386

1370

1351

1331

1307

1279

1241

1180

1080
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
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 GRADE 7 READING  
ONLINE STUDENTS
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 GRADE 8 READING  
ONLINE STUDENTS

SCALE SCORE

1871

1786

1735

1704

1681

1663

1647

1633

1620

1609

1598

1588

1578

1568

1559

1550

1542

1533

1524

1516

1507

1498

1489

1480

1471

1461

1451

1440

1429

1417

1403

1389

1372

1353

1329

1297

1245

1159



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2020 TELPAS

 GRADE 9 READING  
ONLINE STUDENTS

SCALE SCORE

1871

1786

1735

1704

1681

1663

1647

1633

1620

1609

1598

1588

1578

1568

1559

1550

1542

1533

1524

1516

1507

1498

1489

1480

1471

1461

1451

1440

1429

1417

1403

1389

1372

1353

1329

1297

1245

1159
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FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2020 TELPAS

 GRADE 10 READING 
ONLINE STUDENTS

SCALE SCORE

1824

1745

1697

1668

1646

1629

1614

1601

1589

1578

1567

1557

1548

1539

1530

1522

1513

1505

1496

1488

1480

1471

1463

1454

1445

1435

1426

1416

1405

1394

1381

1368

1352

1334

1312

1283

1235

1155





FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
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 GRADE 12 READING 
ONLINE STUDENTS





FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2020 TELPAS

GRADE 3 LISTENING 
ONLINE STUDENTS

Notes:

Students who took the listening holistic rating version of the test are not included in the frequency distribution tables.

SCALE SCORE

1829

1745

1693

1661

1637

1616

1599

1583

1568

1555

1542

1529

1517

1505

1492

1480

1468

1456

1443

1429

1414

1399

1381

1361

1336

1303

1251

1166

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000

FREQ.
CUM.
FREQ. PCT.

CUM.
PCT.

9 9 0.01 0.01

9 18 0.01 0.02

23 41 0.03 0.06

45 86 0.06 0.12

114 200 0.15 0.27

275 475 0.37 0.64

392 867 0.53 1.17

565 1432 0.76 1.92

692 2124 0.93 2.85

736 2860 0.99 3.84

818 3678 1.10 4.94

995 4673 1.34 6.28

1086 5759 1.46 7.74

1207 6966 1.62 9.36

1502 8468 2.02 11.38

1927 10395 2.59 13.97

2364 12759 3.18 17.15

2913 15672 3.91 21.06

3468 19140 4.66 25.72

4113 23253 5.53 31.25

5129 28382 6.89 38.14

5901 34283 7.93 46.07

6637 40920 8.92 54.99

7656 48576 10.29 65.28

8239 56815 11.07 76.36

8142 64957 10.94 87.30

6396 71353 8.60 95.89

3055 74408 4.11 100.00



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2020 TELPAS

GRADE 4 LISTENING 
ONLINE STUDENTS

Notes:

Students who took the listening holistic rating version of the test are not included in the lD/iquency d2TUDENTS



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION € SCALE SCORES

2020 TELPAS

GRADE 5 LISTENING ONLINE STUDENTS

Notes:



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2020 TELPAS

GRADE 6 LISTENING 
ONLINE STUDENTS

Notes:

Students who took the listening holistic rating version of the test are not included in the frequency distribution tables.

SCALE SCORE

1841

1756

1703

1670

1645

1624

1606

1590

1575

1560

1547

1534

1521

1508

1496

1483

1470

1457

1444

1430

1415

1399

1381

1361

1336

1304

1252

1168

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000

FREQ.
CUM.
FREQ. PCT.

CUM.
PCT.

8 8 0.01 0.01

12 20 0.02 0.03

40 60 0.07 0.10

86 146 0.14 0.25

193 339 0.32 0.57

315 654 0.53 1.10

483 1137 0.81 1.91

635 1772 1.07 2.97

662 2434 1.11 4.09

835 3269 1.40 5.49

895 4164 1.50 6.99

1113 5277 1.87 8.86

1339



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2020 TELPAS

GRADE 7 LISTENING 
ONLINE STUDENTS

Notes:

Students who took the listening holistic rating version of the test are not included in the frequency distribution tables.

SCALE SCORE

1841

1756

1703

1670

1645

1624

1606

1590

1575

1560

1547

1534

1521

1508

1496

1483

1470

1457

1444

1430

1415

1399

1381

1361

1336

1304

1252

1168

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000

FREQ.
CUM.
FREQ. PCT.

CUM.
PCT.

15 15 0.03 0.03

7 22 0.01 0.04

33 55 0.06 0.10

73 128 0.13 0.23

190 318 0.35 0.58

331 649 0.60 1.18

496 1145 0.90 2.08

592 1737 1.08 3.15

638 2375 1.16 4.31

780 3155 1.42 5.73

849 4004 1.54 7.27

949 4953 1.72 8.99

1122 6075 2.04 11.03

1250 7325 2.27 13.30

1533 8858 2.78 16.09

1858 10716 3.37 19.46

2112 12828 3.84 23.29

2541 15369 4.61 27.91

2934 18303 5.33 33.24

3480 21783 6.32 39.56

4088 25871 7.42 46.98

4730 30601 8.59 55.57

5189 35790 9.42 64.99

5480 41270 9.95 74.94

5257 46527 9.55 84.49

4448 50975 8.08 92.57

2918 53893 5.30 97.86

1176 55069 2.14 100.00





FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2020 TELPAS

GRADE 9 LISTENING 
ONLINE STUDENTS

Notes:

Students who took the listening holistic rating version of the test are not included in the frequency distribution tables.



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2020 TELPAS

GRADE 10 LISTENING
ONLINE STUDENTS

Notes:



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2020 TELPAS

GRADE 11 LISTENING
ONLINE STUDENTS

Notes:

Students who took the listening holistic rating version of the test are not included in the frequency distribution tables.



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2020 TELPAS

GRADE 12 LISTENING
ONLINE STUDENTS

Notes:

Students who took the listening holistic rating version of the test are not included in the frequency distribution tables.

SCALE SCORE

1752

1685

1645

1619

1601

1585

1571

1559

1548

1538

1528

1518

1509

1500

1490

1481

1471

1462

1452

1441

1430

1417

1403

1388

1368

1343

1302

1235

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600

FREQ.
CUM.
FREQ. PCT.

CUM.
PCT.

7 7 0.03 0.03

6 13 0.03 0.06

27 40 0.13 0.20

54 94 0.27 0.46

107 201 0.53 0.99

155 356 0.76 1.75

240 596 1.18 2.93

355 951 1.74 4.67

439 1390 2.15 6.82

485 1875 2.38 9.20

590 2465 2.90 12.10

609 3074 2.99 15.09

639 3713 3.14 18.22

717 4430 3.52 21.74

834 5264 4.09 25.84

864 6128 4.24 30.08

893 7021 4.38 34.46

973 7994 4.78 39.23

1103 9097 5.41 44.65

1222 10319 6.00 50.65

1278 11597 6.27 56.92

1361 12958 6.68 63.60

1454 14412 7.14 70.73

1597 16009 7.84 78.57

1569 17578 7.70 86.27

1373 18951 6.74 93.01

986 19937 4.84 97.85

438 20375 2.15 100.00



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
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 GRADE 2 SPEAKING 
ONLINE STUDENTS



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
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 GRADE 3 SPEAKING 
ONLINE STUDENTS

Notes:

Students who took the speaking holistic rating version of the test are not included in the frequency distribution tables.

SCALE SCORE

1767

1720

1688

1665

1644

1624

1603

1581

1560

1540

1522

1506

1491

1478

1465

1453

1441

1429

1418

1406

1394

1382

1369

1353

1333

1302

1254

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000

FREQ.
CUM.
FREQ. PCT.

CUM.
PCT.

1106 1106 1.49 1.49

920 2026 1.24 2.72

774 2800 1.04 3.76

787 3587 1.06 4.82

873 4460 1.17 5.99

922 5382 1.24 7.23

1122 6504 1.51 8.74

1241 7745 1.67 10.41

1623 9368 2.18 12.59

1916 11284 2.57 15.17

2424 13708 3.26 18.42

3086 16794 4.15 22.57

3475 20269 4.67 27.24

4079 24348 5.48 32.72

4916 29264 6.61 39.33

5345 34609 7.18 46.51

6042 40651 8.12 54.63

6641 47292 8.93 63.56

6974 54266 9.37 72.93

6109 60375 8.21 81.14

4638 65013 6.23 87.37

3333 68346 4.48 91.85

2355 70701 3.16 95.02

1611 72312 2.17 97.18

1067 73379 1.43 98.62

665 74044 0.89 99.51

364 74408 0.49 100.00



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2020 TELPAS

 GRADE 4 SPEAKING 
ONLINE STUDENTS

Notes:

Students who took the speaking holistic rating version of the test are not included in the frequency distribution tables.

SCALE SCORE

1718

1683

1658

1641

1626

1612

1598

1583

1567

1551

1535

1522

1510

1500

1491

1483

1476

1468

1462

1455

1448

1440

1432

1422

1409

1387

1354

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000 10000



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2020 TELPAS

 GRADE 5 SPEAKING 
ONLINE STUDENTS

Notes:

Students who took the speaking holistic rating version of the test are not included in the frequency distribution tables.

SCALE SCORE

1718

1683

1658

1641

1626

1612

1598

1583

1567

1551

1535

1522

1510

1500

1491

1483

1476

1468

1462

1455

1448

1440

1432

1422

1409

1387

1354

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000

FREQ.
CUM.
FREQ. PCT.

CUM.
PCT.

723 723 0.97 0.97

475 1198 0.64 1.61

496 1694 0.67 2.28

602 2296 0.81 3.09

579 2875 0.78 3.86

675 3550 0.91 4.77

805 4355 1.08 5.85

1021 5376 1.37 7.23

1161 6537 1.56 8.79

1409 7946 1.89 10.68

1906 9852 2.56 13.24

2449 12301 3.29 16.53

3128 15429 4.20 20.74

3952 19381 5.31 26.05

5153 24534 6.93 32.98

6534 31068 8.78 41.76

7628 38696 10.25 52.01

8804 47500 11.83 63.85

7788 55288 10.47 74.32

6057 61345 8.14 82.46

4649 65994 6.25 88.71

3382 69376 4.55 93.25

2358 71734 3.17 96.42

1469 73203 1.97 98.40

800 74003 1.08 99.47

316 74319 0.42 99.90

76 74395 0.10 100.00



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
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 GRADE 6 SPEAKING 
ONLINE STUDENTS

Notes:

Students who took the speaking holistic rating version of the test are not included in the frequency distribution tables.

SCALE SCORE

1670

1644

1627

1615

1605

1595

1584

1572

1556

1540

1527

1516

1508

1501

1495

1490

1484

1479

1474

1469

1463

1457

1451

1442

1432

1415

1390

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000

FREQ.
CUM.
FREQ. PCT.

CUM.
PCT.

1020 1020 1.71 1.71

897 1917 1.51 3.22

1051 2968 1.76 4.98

1132 4100 1.90 6.88

1254 5354 2.10 8.99

1291 6645 2.17 11.15

1396 8041 2.34 13.50

1508 9549 2.53 16.03

1629 11178 2.73 18.76

1863 13041 3.13 21.89

2173 15214 3.65 25.54

2534 17748 4.25 29.79

2878 20626 4.83 34.62

3378 24004 5.67 40.29

3900 27904 6.55 46.83

4411 32315 7.40 54.24

5097 37412 8.55 62.79

5517 42929 9.26 72.05

5262 48191 8.83 80.88

3605 51796 6.05 86.94

2578 54374 4.33 91.26

1822 56196 3.06 94.32

1242 57438 2.08 96.40

925 58363 1.55 97.96

625 58988 1.05 99.01

395 59383 0.66 99.67

197 59580 0.33 100.00



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2020 TELPAS

 GRADE 7 SPEAKING 
ONLINE STUDENTS

Notes:





FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2020 TELPAS

 GRADE 9 SPEAKING 
ONLINE STUDENTS

Notes:

Students who took the speaking holistic rating version of the test are not included in the frequency distribution tables.

SCALE SCORE

1691

1663

1645

1631

1620

1608

1595

1579

1559

1541

1528

1519

1511

1505

1500

1495

1490

1485

1481

1476

1471

1465

1459

1451

1441

1425

1399

NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000

FREQ.
CUM.
FREQ. PCT.

CUM.
PCT.

8215 8215 15.80 15.80

1910 10125 3.67 19.48

1577 11702 3.03 22.51

1288 12990 2.48 24.99

1173 14163 2.26 27.25

1196 15359 2.30 29.55

1243 16602 2.39 31.94

1285 17887 2.47 34.41

1501 19388 2.89 37.30

1651 21039 3.18 40.47

1834 22873 3.53 44.00

2043 24916 3.93 47.93

2226 27142 4.28 52.21

2344 29486 4.51 56.72

2733 32219 5.26 61.98

3001 35220 5.77 67.75

3112 38332 5.99 73.74

3568 41900 6.86 80.60

3759 45659 7.23 87.83

239D 181 >>BDC 
4.8 0 Td
. <</MCID 136 >>BDC Td
. <</MCID 3a2 Td
4573.74 73.7480.60

154ID 185 >>BD 190 >>BDC 
316-12.067 -32.7487.83



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2020 TELPAS

GRADE 10 SPEAKING 
ONLINE STUDENTS

Notes:

Students who took the speaking holistic rating version of the test are not included in the frequency distribution tables.



FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2020 TELPAS

GRADE 11 SPEAKING 
ONLINE STUDENTS

Notes:

Students who took the speaking holistic rating version of the test are not included in the frequency distribution tables.
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492 5979 1.90 23.08

523 6502 2.02 25.10

540 7042 2.08 27.18

558 7600 2.15 29.34

656 8256 2.53 31.87

719 8975 2.78 34.64

750 9725 2.89 37.54

904 10629 3.49 41.03

1015 11644 3.92 44.95

1124 12768 4.34 49.28

1231 13999 4.75 54.04
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